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The purpose of this amendment is to address potential offerors questions. 

Question 1:  On Page 3 of Attachment 1, the statement made under 2.3 (f) is, "The 
contractor may have to temporarily store chemical material while waiting for transport to 
the ship."  Question:  Would this storage be at a contractor provided facility, or at a 
government provided facility? 

Answer: Government provided facility. 

Question 2:  On Page 5 of Attachment 1, the statement made under 3.3 (f) is, 
"......ensure all contract employees are familiar with and adhere to all related 
components of the ex-USS SHADWELL Standard Operating Procedure."  Question:
Can a copy of the Standard Operating Procedures be made available for review prior to 
proposal submittal? 

Answer: Yes, the Standard Operating Procedure is posted. 

Question 3:  On Page 5 of Attachment 1 under 3.3 (g) and on Page 6 of Attachment 1 
under 5.0 Contractor Safety Requirements, 29CFR1910.143 is stated.  That section of 
29CFR is for "Nonwater carriage disposal systems", and this section is held in reserve, 
containing no information.  Question:  Is there perhaps a typographical error in the 
reference to this requirement? 

Answer: The reference to 29CFR1910.143 is deleted. Paragraphs 3.3 (g) and 5.0 (last 
paragraph) of Attachment (1) are revised to read as follows: 

Paragraph 3.3 TASK DESCRIPTION

(g)   The contractor shall ensure compliance with Federal, State, Local, DOL, OSHA 
regulations regarding hazardous materials and safety (includes disposal of hazardous 
material such as oil and asbestos). These requirements include, but are not limited to; 
lead, asbestos, confined space, fall protection, slip and trip, lock-out/tag-out and hearing 
protection IAW OPNAVINST 5510.23 and NRLINST 5510.22. 

Paragraph 5.0 CONTRACTOR SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

Compliance includes but not limited to OPNAVINST 5510.23, NRLINST 5510.22, as 
well as Federal, State, Local, DOL and OSHA regulations (includes disposal of 
hazardous material such as oil and asbestos). The contractor shall submit HMC&M and 
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OSH report to the COR for review and approval. The contractor shall maintain a copy of 
the COR approved HMC&M and OSH programs report aboard the ex-USS Shadwell. 
The report shall be made available for periodic review by the ex-USS Shadwell Safety 
Officer within 24-hours of his written request. The contractor shall review the HMC&M 
and OSH program/reports and update any appropriate documentation at least annually. 


